UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2417502392 Fee: $107.00
CEDRIC GILES

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S CFFICE
Date 6/24/2024 4:14 PM Pg: 1 of 8

This Docurien” Prepared By:
JARAD DOYGLAS

PNC MORTGACE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOLIAION
3232 NEWMARK Dh
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
(888) 2244702

When Recorded Mail To:
PNC BANK, N.A

LO. BOX 8800

DAYTON, OH 45401

Tax/Parcel #: 06-26-365-004-1004

{Space Above This Line for feeording Data]
Onomal Principal Amount: $47,660.00 Fannie Mae Yoan No.: 1731126411
Unpaid Principal Anwont: $16,835.61 Loan No: *¥**9565

New Principal Amount: $18,414.17

Capitalization Amount: $1,578.56

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ‘MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 25TH da; of FANUARY, 2024,
between JASON KIM CHAN SIGNING AS POA FOR SUSAN WAGNER AND JASON KIM CHAN
(“Bomrower”), whoseaddress is 5011 VALLEY LANE ,STREAMWOOD, ILLINOIS 0107 and PNC
MORTGAGE, ADIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Tended vhose address is
3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBEURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Moitgsgs, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrurment™), dated NOVEMBER 26, 2612 and recorded ¢n
DECEMBER 31,2012in NSTRUMENT NO. 1236657401 BOOK NA PAGE NA. ofthe OFFCIAL
Records of COOK. COUNTY, ILLINGIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the

Security Instrument, which covers the real and personalpropesty described in the Security Instrument and
defined thereln as the “Property”, located ai,

SOH VALLEY LANE , STREAMWOOD, HLLINOIS 60107
{Property Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Faraily - Fannie Mae Uniform [feag56s
Tnstrument Form3 179 (fixed) /3162 (step){rev, §1409) 04292024 87

Page ]



- 2417602392 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property desctibed being set forth as follows:

The land referred to in this document is sitaated inthe CITY OF STREAMWOOD, COUNTY OF
COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

In conrideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contamed in the Note or Security Instrument):

D

4}

As of MARCTT 1, 2624, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrament (the “Unpaid
Prncipal Balazee”j iz US. $18,414.17, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) baned to Borrower by Lender
phis any interest aud sther amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to payn< Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged an the Unpaid Frinciyal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.0000% from MARCH 1, 2024.
Borrower promuses to pay monchily payments of principal and interest of U.S. $65.92 beginning on the
18T day of APRIE, 2024 and con v ing thereafier on thesame day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. ([he veary rate of 3.0000% will remain in effect until the principal
and interest are paid in full. ¥ on MARCA 1, 2064 (the "Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Security Instrument, ag arended by this Agreement, Bowower will pay these
amounis in full on the Matarity Date.

By this paragraph, Lender 18 notifying Borrower thatanyyrior waiver by Lender of Bommower’s obligation
to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is herelvidevoked, and Borrower has been advised of
the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Iiems.

Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due undertoe Loza Documents as amended by this
Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum{the “Funds™) to providc ibr payment of amounts due for:
(a) taxes and assessments and otheritems which can attain priority overthé Mongage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b} leasehold pavments or ground rents on tke Frogerty, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Docuren's; (d) morigage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in leu ofthe payment of Jucrtgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (¢) any cormmunity association dees, fees, and
assessments that Lenderrequires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow fterms”” Fworiower shall
promptly firnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrowe: s1ll pay
Lender the Funds for Escrow ftems unless Lender waives Bomrower’s obligation to pay the Funrli Tor any
orall Escrow ltems, Lender may waive Bormower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any orall
Escrow [temrs at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Botrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Fscrow Ttems for which
payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall farnish to Lender receipts
evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require, Borower’s obligation to make
such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement
contaimed i the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMFNT - Single Family - Faunie Mae Unifoin Riwsex 9565
Tnstrument Formn 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 0109) 04292024 §7

Page2



2417602392 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuantto a waiver, and Borrower
fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights underthe Loan Documents
and this Agreement and pay such anwunt and Bomower shall then be obligated to repay to Leader any
suchamount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Fscrow ltens at any time by a notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Leuder all Funds,
and i such amounts, that are thenrequired under this paragraph.

Lender may, at anytime, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount a lender can require underRESPA, Lender shall estimate the amount of
Fungs due on the basis of current dafa and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwizg 7. ﬂccerdance Wwith apphcab e Jaw.

The Funds shali be heId i an msmutmu whosedeposits are msured by a federal agency, instrumentality,

or entity {inchuding Tendet, if Tender is an institution whose deposits are o insured) orin any Federal -
Home Loan Bank. Jxuder shall apply thie Funds to pay the Escrow [tems no later than the time specified
under RESPA: Lender saall natcharge Bormower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzng
the escrow account, or veri¥ying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law pemmits Lenderio mke sucha charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requires interest i Pe paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any
interest or ¢amings on the Funds. Lpder and Bormower can agree in writing, howewer, that interest s hall
be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Bomower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds
as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus 6f Funds held in escrow, as dom»d under RESPA, Lender shall aceount to Borrower
for the excess funds in acéordaiice with RESPA. I them is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as tequired 0y RESPA, and Bormower shall pay to Lender the
amdunt necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held i escrow, 25defined under RESPA, Lender shalt notify
Botrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall payto Lender th= amount necessary tomake up the
deficiency i accordince with RESPA, but in ne more than 12 monihly nayments.

Upon payment in full ofall sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lendeér stiall promptly refuad to
Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

5) If all orany part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or 17 Bomower is not
a natural person and 2 beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Leiid ife-prior written
consent, Lender may requirc immediate payiment in full of all sums secured by the Securiy fastrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice snakl provide
aperod ofnotless than 30" days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
mustpay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower :

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uriforms B+#0545
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed} / 3162 (step) (rev. 0109} 04292024 §7
Page3



2417602392 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6) Bomower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Bomower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, Insurance premiums, assessients, esciow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the datespecified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{a}

{;

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrurment (if any) providing for, inplementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or otherinstrument or document that is
affived to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as thosereferred to in {2) above.

7 Bowower unders tands and agrees that:

()

(b)

©
()

@)

All the nigh.s.and remedies, stipulations,and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to defaritin the making of payments underthe Security Instrurment shall also apply to
default in the nalioy of the modified payments hereunder,

All covenants,agreen.ents. stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instument shall
be and remain in full forc’ and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities undir t.e¥ote and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement n any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's nghts under or remedies on/(ne Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunderor by operatiopof law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property o aniother persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expresshy reserved by Lender

Nothing in this Agreément shall be understood o1 soagtrued to be a satis faction or release in
whole orin parnt of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenées incurred by Lender in connection wiih si's Agreement, mcluding
recording fees, title examination, and attomey's fees, shall be paid tv'the Bormower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrurment, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Bomower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers ds my L necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this A greement whick, if appioved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns sfibe
Borrower

Bomower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borower infommation
including, butnot lmited to (i) name, address, and telephone nunber, (i) Social Security
Number, (1) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity,
inchading information aboutany modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties
thatcan assist Lender and Bomrower in obtaining a foreclosuse prevention alternative, or
otherwis¢ provide support services related to Borrowers  loan. For purposes ofthis section, Third
Partics melude a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanuie Mag Unifom , ll+= = *0545
Instrament Form 3179 {fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev.0109) 04292024 87

Page 4



2417602392 Page: 50f8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

msurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan orany other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Bomower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Bonowers loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties conceming mortgage assiseance
relating to Borrower's loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, at any
telephone nuniber, mcluding mobile telephone number, or email address Bowower has provided
to Lender or Third Parties.

8) Lopsreant Information about phone calls, texts, prerecorded and emsil messages: If, at any time, you
provide te PNC, its affiliates or designees contact aumbers thatare wireless telephone number(s )
including; Fatnot limited to, cell or WIP numbers, you are consenting to PNC, its affiiates and designees
usinganaatorated disling systemto call or text you, or to send prerecorded messages to you, in order to
serviee, and caliert.on, any personal account(s)and business account(s) (for which you are an authorized
signer or designatad contact person)with PNC and/or its affiliates, butnotto market to you. For any type
of phonecall with P jts affiliates or designees, you consent that the call may be monitored or recorded
for quality conitrol and train’ne purposes. By providing your email address, vou consent to receive
electionic mail from PNC, #s ffiliates and designees.

By checking this box, Borrower ls s consents to being contacted by text messaging {3

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Unifomn [fix+==o563
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step){rev.0109) 04292024 87

Pages



- 2417802392 Page: 6of8

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

_In Witness Whireof, I have executed this Aorreemﬂnt

g L Sl M AL ok TOR SUSHV Vit _iZf_-"Z’j—

Bomower .LfSON KIM CHAN SIGNING AS POA FOR SUSAN WAGNER Date
- S~ —2
wmm%é SoA-2f
Borower: JASON KIM *signing solely to acknovnledge this Agreement, but Date

not to incur any personal liability for the debt

[Space Below This Lme for Acknowlkdgments]

BORROWY® ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of TLLINOER:?

County of MW’ kn./ M*g;

This instriment was acknowledsed before me on Meiw oy ot 2odd {date)by JASON
KIM. CHAN SIGNING _AS PGATOR SUSAN WAGNER, JASON KIM_CHAN (namg/s of person/s
aclknowledged).

Thenotanal act was a tefmote now 7t act using audio-video technology.

T Db (Seal)

Notaw Public (signature) _ B
Notary Printed Nam: /:2'1’1“ f’. e MC(? .S”lif}f
My Commission expires: () If/ "N - LOAX

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Unifom [Berxg585
Instrument Form 3179 {fixed) /3162 (step){rev.0109) 04292024 87
Pageé



2417602392 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereot, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE, A’xDIVISIO; Oj&//,CMHON AL ASSOCIATION /(/ / V

By SUSAN HOEFLER {print name) Date
Mortgage Officer (title)

[Space Below This Line for Aclmowledgments]

LENDEF. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of OHIC

County of MONTGOMELY \ )
The forécrdﬁw'insﬁum:m was ackuowledged before me this \ Ql L'IJ / 8\'!( (date) by SUSAN
H0m , the MORTGACL OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NA’_I‘_IDNAL ASSOCIATION , anational association, on behalf of the national association

This notanal act was an enline naez.isl act.

ASHLEY FLOWERS
Notary Public
o OIS )\g\m_)\.o« State of Ohio
Pl My Comm. Expires
Not.a.ry.'_?gbh_c July 18, 2026
LADNCS
Printed NmM\\% NS
My cotmission eXpires: \5—] / \CGI ra\\_D
PNC MORTGAGE, ADIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
32321\'EWT§1ARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fansie Mae Unifomn llh=29565

Instrament Form 3 179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev.0109) 04292024 §7
Page?



417602392 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A {L.egal Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM UNIT SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINQIS, BEING KNOWN AND
DESIGNATED AS FOLLOWS:

UNIT 103 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN SHANNON COURT
CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93332086, IN
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIF 41 NORTH, RANGE 8, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY AS CONVEYED FROM MICHAEL ROZANEK, A NEVER MARRIED MAN TO SUSAN WAGNER, AS
DESCRIBED IN WARRANTY DEED INSTRUMENT NO. 0821131066, DATED ON 07/25/2008, RECORDED ON 07/29/2008

TAX ID #: 06-26-365-004-1004

FOR INFORMATIONAL PLRPOSES ONLY, PROPERTY ALSO KNOWN AS: 50711 VALLEY LN, STREAMWOOD, IL 60107



